OP \$140.00 66353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DWL International Trading, LLC		04/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOODWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	65 Industrial Road	
City:	Lodi	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07644	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6635325	BENCHMARK USA
Registration Number:	5015604	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2374216	WINCO
Registration Number:	5357590	WINCO
Registration Number:	2949916	WINWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: phipdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Weisz

Address Line 1: 175 Greenwich Street, 55th Floor
Address Line 2: 3 World Trade Center, Cozen O'Connor

Addiese Ellie El

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00496473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
SIGNATURE:	/Edward M. Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0991

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEGAL 57500139v1 DWL International Trading LLC - Filed Certificate of Amendment changing to Foodware, LLC#page1.tif

source=LEGAL 57500139v1 DWL International Trading LLC - Filed Certificate of Amendment changing to Foodware, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0992

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:30 PM 04/07/2022
FILED 04:30 PM 04/07/2022
SR 20221359206 - File Number 6658205

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: DWL International Trading, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Foodware, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of April, 2022.

DWL INTERNATIONAL TRADING, LLC

Title: Vice President

LEGAL\52172600\1

RECORDED: 08/24/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0993